Thyristors
Littelfuse
521mouser.com/littelfuse
TO-220
TO-263
TO-3
TO-218
TO-218X

Price EachIT (RMS)
Amps
VDRM
Volts Q3Q2Q1
Max.
IGT (mA)
TC=25°C TC=100°C TC=125°C TC=25°C TC=25°C
IDRM Max. (mA) VTM (V) VGT (V)
PGM PG(AV)
Watts
TYP.
dv/dt (V/µs)
TC=100°C
576-Q4025K6 TO-218 25 400 80 80 80 0.05 0.5 2 1.8 2.5 20 0.5 30 875
576-Q6025K6 TO-218 25 600 80 80 80 0.05 0.5 2 1.8 2.5 20 0.5 30 800
576-Q4040K7 TO-218 40 400 100 100 100 0.2 2 5 1.8 2.5 40 0.8 50 1100
576-Q6040K7 TO-218 40 600 100 100 100 0.2 2 5 1.8 2.5 40 0.8 50 1000
576-Q6006LH4 TO-220 6 600 35 35 35 0.01 0.5 2 1.6 1.3 18 0.5 25 425
576-Q8010LH5 TO-220 10 800 50 50 50 0.01 0.5 2 1.6 1.3 20 0.5 30 650
576-Q4012LH5 TO-220 12 400 50 50 50 0.01 0.5 2 1.6 1.3 20 0.5 30 1000
576-Q8016LH4 TO-220 16 800 35 35 35 0.1 1 3 1.6 2 20 0.5 25 425
576-Q2025L6 TO-220 25 200 80 80 80 0.05 0.5 2 1.8 2.5 20 0.5 30 875
576-Q4025L6 TO-220 25 400 80 80 80 0.05 0.5 2 1.8 2.5 20 0.5 30 875
576-Q6025L6 TO-220 25 600 80 80 80 0.05 0.5 2 1.8 2.5 20 0.5 30 800
576-Q6025R6 TO-220 25 600 80 80 80 0.05 0.5 2 1.8 2.5 20 0.5 30 800
576-Q8025L6 TO-220 25 800 80 80 80 0.1 1 3 1.8 2.5 20 0.5 30 700
576-Q4025J6 TO-218X 25 400 80 80 80 0.05 0.5 2 1.8 2.5 20 0.5 30 875
576-Q8025J6 TO-218X 25 800 80 80 80 0.1 1 3 1.8 2.5 20 0.5 30 700
576-Q4030LH5 TO0220 30 400 50 50 50 0.05 0 2 1.4 2 20 0.5 20 600
576-Q4040J7 TO-218X 40 400 100 100 100 0.2 2 5 1.8 2.5 40 0.8 50 1100
576-Q8040J7 TO-218X 40 800 100 100 100 0.2 2 5 1.8 2.5 40 0.8 50 900
For quantities of 100 and up, call for quote.
LITTELFUSE SEnSITIvE TRIacS
101Mfr. Mfr. Part no.
MoUSER
STocK no. Pkg.
Price EachIT (RMS)
Amps
VDRM
Volts Q4Q3Q2Q1
IGT (mA) Max.
TC=25°C TC=110°C TC=25°C TC=25°C
IDRM Max. (mA) VTM (V) VGT (V)
PGM PG(AV)
Watts
TYP.
dv/dt (V/µs)
TC=100°C60/50Hz
ITSM
Amps
576-L2X3RP Compak 0.8 200 3 3 3 3 0.01 0.1 1.6 2 10 0.2 10/8.3 0.5 20
576-L201E3 TO-92 1 200 3 3 3 3 0.01 0.1 1.6 2 10 0.2 20/16.7 0.5 20
576-L601E3 TO-92 1 600 3 3 3 3 0.01 0.1 1.6 2 10 0.2 20/16.7 0.5 10
576-L2004L3 TO-220 4 200 3 3 3 3 0.01 0.2 1.6 2 15 0.3 40/33 0.5 25
576-L4004L3 TO-220 4 400 3 3 3 3 0.01 0.2 1.6 2 15 0.3 40/33 0.5 25
576-L6004L3 TO-220 4 600 3 3 3 3 0.01 0.2 1.6 2 15 0.3 40/33 0.5 15
576-L6008L6 TO-220 8 600 5 5 5 10 0.02 0.5 1.6 2 18 0.4 80/65 2 20
For quantities of 250 and up, call for quote.
LITTELFUSE QUadRacS
101Mfr. Mfr. Part no.
MoUSER

dv/dt (V/µs)
TC=100°C60/50Hz
ITSM
Amps
TC=125°C
CT
(µF)
Max.
IBO
(µA)
Max.
∆V ±
(V)
Min.Max.Min.
VBO (V)
576-Q2010L5 TO-220 10 200 50 50 50 75 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 350
576-Q2010R5 TO-220 10 200 50 50 50 75 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 350
576-Q4010L5 TO-220 10 400 50 50 50 75 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 350
576-Q4010R5 TO-220 10 400 50 50 50 75 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 350
576-Q6010L5 TO-220 10 600 50 50 50 75 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 300
576-Q6010R5 TO-220 10 600 50 50 50 75 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 300
576-Q8010L5 TO-220 10 800 50 50 50 75 0.1 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 250
576-Q2015L5 TO-220 15 200 50 50 50 - 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 400
576-Q2015R5 TO-220 15 200 50 50 50 - 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 400
576-Q4015L5 TO-220 15 400 50 50 50 - 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 400
576-Q4015R5 TO-220 15 400 50 50 50 - 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 400
576-Q6015L5 TO-220 15 600 50 50 50 - 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 350
576-Q6015R5 TO-220 15 600 50 50 50 - 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 350
576-Q8015L5 TO-220 15 800 50 50 50 - 0.1 1 3 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 300
576-Q4025n5RP TO-263 25 400 50 50 50 - 0.1 1 3 1.8 2.5 20 0.5 5 400
576-Q4025R5 TO-220 25 400 50 50 50 - 0.1 1 3 1.8 2.5 20 0.5 5 400
576-Q4025R5 TO-263 25 600 50 50 50 - 0.1 1 3 1.8 2.5 20 0.5 5 350
576-Q6025P5 TO-3 25 600 50 50 50  0.1 0 5 1.4 0.2 20 0.5 5 550
576-Q6025R5 TO-220 25 600 50 50 50 - 0.1 1 3 1.8 2.5 20 0.5 5 350
576-Q6035P5 TO-3 35 600 50 50 50 120 0.1 5 3 1.5 2.75 20 0.5 5 550
♦
♦
576-Q2004LT TO-220 4 200 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 55/46 3 75
576-Q4004LT TO-220 4 400 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 55/46 3 75
576-Q6004LT TO-220 4 600 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 55/46 3 50
576-Q2006LT TO-220 6 200 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 80/65 4 150
576-Q4006LT TO-220 6 400 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 80/65 4 150
576-Q6006LT TO-220 6 600 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 80/65 4 125
576-Q4006LTH TO-220 6 400 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 80/65 25 575
576-Q6006LTH TO-220 6 600 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 80/65 25 425
576-Q2008LT TO-220 8 200 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 100/83 4 175
576-Q4008LT TO-220 8 400 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 100/83 4 175
576-Q6008LT TO-220 8 600 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 100/83 4 150
576-Q4008LTH TO-220 8 400 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 100/83 25 575
576-Q6008LTH TO-220 8 600 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 100/83 25 425
576-Q2010LT TO-220 10 200 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 120/100 4 200
576-Q4010LT TO-220 10 400 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 120/100 4 200
576-Q6010LT TO-220 10 600 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 120/100 4 175
576-Q4010LTH TO-220 10 400 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 120/100 30 925
576-Q6010LTH TO-220 10 600 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 120/100 30 775
576-Q2015LT TO-220 15 200 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 200/167 4 300
576-Q4015LT TO-220 15 400 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 200/167 4 300
576-Q6015LT TO-220 15 600 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 200/167 4 200
576-Q4015LTH TO-220 15 400 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 200/167 30 925
576-Q6015LTH TO-220 15 600 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 3 33 43 5 25 0.1 200/167 30 775
♦
© Copyright 2011 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2011 Mouser Electronics